Provide an the amount of R 500 000.00 (Five hundred
Thousand Rand) nett for Office furniture to be measured
and priced in accordance with this Bill of Quantities and
omitted in part or whole as instructed by Principal Agent

7

150 000.00Item

Provide an the amount of R 150 000 (One Hundred and
Fifty Thousand Rand) nett for Store Shelves to be
measured and priced in accordance with this Bill of
Quantities and omitted in part or whole as instructed by
Principal Agent

8

CONSTRUCTION OF NKANGALA DISASTER MANAGEMENT CENTRE

SECTION NO.2

BILL NO. 7

CEILINGS, PARTITIONS AND ACCESS

[...]

* Provide all necessary personnel to operate the 
hoisting equipment,

all to enable the Sub-Contractor to execute the 
hoisting or lowering of his material, etc. using the 
facilities provided by the Contractor

PROVISIONAL SUMS 

SUM
Provide the sum of R 350 000.00 (three Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand) for Landscaping

1

Landscaping

ItemProfit2

ItemAllow for general attendance3

9 937 061.50Item

Allow R 9 937 061.50 (Nine million Nine hundred and 
thirty seven thousand and sixty one rands and fifty 
cents) For Electrical Installation

4

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

%Profit5

%Attendance
6

5 253 717.20Item
Allow the sum of R5 253 717.20 for mechanical 
installation.

7

MECHANICAL INSTALLATION

%Profit 8

%Attendance9

1 655 014.78Item

[...]

QUANTITY SURVEYING SERVICES

%Profit 14

%Attendance15

Page
No

FINAL SUMMARY

Section
No

Amount

15Preliminaries1

54Main office  building 2

86Mini Laboratory3

112Guardhouse4

131External works5

133PROVISIONAL SUMS6

RSUB-TOTAL

Item

Provide the amount of R 117,000.00 ( One Hundred and 
Seventeen Thousand Rands Only at R6,500.00/ month ) 
for the appointment of community liaison officer.

COMMUNITY LIASON OFFICER 

RSUB-TOTAL

RAdd Contingencies @ 10%

RSUB-TOTAL

RAdd 5% for escalation in cost

RSUB-TOTAL

RAdd VAT at the rate of 15%

RSUB-TOTAL